1
FORM NO.: FR2-015_ A               Responsible Department：WBU                  Expiry Date: Forever
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of AzureWave and shall not be distributed, reproduced, or disclosed in
whole or in part without prior written permission of AzureWave.
AW-CU544
IEEE 802.11 b/g/n MAC/baseband/radio
and Bluetooth 5.2 IoT Module
Datasheet

analog-to-digital and digital-to-analog conversion, low-power comparators, and standard communication
and timing peripherals.
1.1.1 Ordering Information
Planned versions:
Model Name MCU Antenna
AW-CU544-E-21 1MB flash, 288KB SRAM, op-amp, DAC, 1Msps ADC External Antenna
AW-CU544-E-22 2MB flash, 1MB SRAM, 2Msps ADC External Antenna
AW-CU544-P-21 1MB flash, 288KB SRAM, op-amp, DAC, 1Msps ADC PCB Antenna
AW-CU544-P-22 2MB flash, 1MB SRAM, 2Msps ADC PCB Antenna
7
FORM NO.: FR2-015_ A               Responsible Department：WBU                  Expiry Date: Forever
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of AzureWave and shall not be distributed, reproduced, or disclosed in whole
or in part without prior written permission of AzureWave.
1.2 Block Diagram
1.2.1 AW-CU544-E-2X Block Diagram
8
FORM NO.: FR2-015_ A               Responsible Department：WBU                  Expiry Date: Forever
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of AzureWave and shall not be distributed, reproduced, or disclosed in whole
or in part without prior written permission of AzureWave.
1.2.2 AW-CU544-P-2X Block Diagram
*Support different HW configurations. Please contact AzureWave for the details.
9
FORM NO.: FR2-015_ A               Responsible Department：WBU                  Expiry Date: Forever
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of AzureWave and shall not be distributed, reproduced, or disclosed in whole
or in part without prior written permission of AzureWave.
1.3 Specifications Table
1.3.1 General
Features Description
Product Description  IEEE 802.11 b/g/n Wireless LAN and Bluetooth IoT Module
Major Chipset
Infineon CYW43439 (WLBGA 63p),
PSoC 62 (BGA 124p)(1MB Flash:CY8C6247,2MB Flash: CY8C624A)
Host Interface  SPI/UART/SDIO/USB/I2C/I2S
Dimension 36.0mm(L) x 18mm(W) x 2.8mm(H)
Package LGA Module, 146p
Antenna
AW-CU544-E-2X: IPEX MHF Receptacle(refer to 4.1 AW-CU544-E-
2X Mechanical Drawing)
AW-CU544-P-2X: Internal PCB antenna
ANT: Wi-Fi/Bluetooth  TX/RX
Weight 2.3g